DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Rec:\$40.00

2020-940854

\$40.00 Pgs=4

01/14/2020 10:57 AM

AGUIRRE RILEY, P.C.

A.P.N. 1022-18-001-004

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Ryan R. Moser, Esq. Aguirre Riley, P.C. 427 West Plumb Lane Reno, NV 89509

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Sarina Lane Shine, Trustee 3246 Penrod Lane Gardnerville, NV 89410

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document, including any exhibits, submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

AF	FIDA	VIT	- DEATH	OF	TRUS	STEE
----	------	-----	---------	----	------	------

STATE OF NEVADA) ss. COUNTY OF WASHOE)

SARINA LANE SHINE, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. GAYLORD RUSSELL LANE, JR., the Decedent referenced in the certified Certificate of Death attached hereto, died on December 20, 2019, and was, until his death, and is the same person as GAYLORD RUSSELL LANE JR., Trustee of the GAYLORD RUSSELL LANE JR. 2019 TRUST, dated September 6, 2019, in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated September 6, 2019, executed by GAYLORD R. LANE, an unmarried man, recorded as Document Number 2019-934854 on September 9, 2019, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the real property located at 3246 Penrod Lane, City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof,

2. That upon the death of GAYLORD RUSSELL LANE JR., SARINA LANE SHINE became the successor Trustee under the GAYLORD RUSSELL LANE JR. 2019 TRUST, dated September 6, 2019.

Dated this day of January, 2020).
GAYLORD RUSSELL LANE JR. 20	19 TRUST
By: Sarina Shine SARINA LANE SHINE, Trustee	
STATE OF NEVADA)) ss.	
COUNTY OF WASHOE)	
On January, 2020, before me, the under personally appeared SARINA LANE SHINE, Jr. 2019 Trust, proved to me to be the person instrument, and who acknowledged to me that	successor Trustee of the Gaylord Russell Lane 1 whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
My Jun (less)	
NOTARY PUBLIC	M. MUNLEY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 99-50323-2 - Expires Feb. 09, 2023
	M. MUNLEY
	M. MUNLEY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No. 99-50323-2
	No. 99-50323-2 Expires Feb. 09,2023
	(Inn)

EXHIBIT A

Being Parcel 2D as shown on the Parcel Map for Al Asti, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on October 28, 1975, in Book 1075 of Maps, at Page 1101, as File No 84095

A.P.N. 1022-18-001-004 (cka 3246 Penrod Lane, Gardnerville, NV)







VITAL STATISTICS



				- 20	81 41 ava. <u></u>			
CASE FI	LE NO. 4120153	DTIFICATEIOF		2019	0025249			
TYPE OR		RTIFICATE OF			FILE NUMBER			
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME: (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)		2. DATE OF DEATI		a. COUNTY OF DEATH			
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Gaylord Russell	LANE	JR December		Douglas			
	3b, CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH, 3c HOSPITAL OR C	- 1865 - 1870 - 4 70	The state of the s		OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX			
DECEDENT	Gardnerville	3246 Penrod La	ne was and	Home	Male			
	l but kind	c Origin? Specify 7a. -Hispanic (Ye	AGE Last birthday 75, UNDER 1 YEAL ears) MOS DAYS	R 7c: UNDER 1 DAY HOURS I MINS	8 DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)			
			87		June 30, 1932			
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN		1.00		RVIVING SPOUSE'S NAM	E (Last name prior to first marriage)			
NSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	name country) lowa United Star	<u> </u>	Widowed	AU AU				
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 144. USUAL OCCUPATIO	N (Give Kind of Work Done		USINESS OR INDUST	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			
RESIDENCE ITEMS	1	FIREFIGHTER CITY, TOWN OR LOCA		E DEPARTMENT				
	l Bir edam , mar arban <u>.</u> .				15s. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes			
	Nevada Douglas 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)	<u>Gardnerville</u>			, a Tall			
PARENTS	Gaylord Russell LANE SR	The second secon	17. MOTHER/PARENT - NAME (F	rist widdle Last Sui Irl Margaret MA	The state of the s			
12,14	18a, INFORMANT-NAME (Type or Print)	186 MAILING ADDRE			LIN			
	Sarina SHINE	TOU WALLING ADDITE	3246 Penrod Lane Gardr		9/10			
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CE	METERY OR CREMATOR			City or Town State			
SPOSITION	Anatomical Donation/Cremation		Crematory	Mark 1987 21 5 3	o Nevada 89503			
i ji ki	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Su	ich) 205 FÜNERAL DII	RECTOF 20c. NAME AND ADDRESS		- 1107ddd 50000			
	DENICE PORTILLO	LICENSE NUMBEI			Chapel of the Valley			
	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED	FD872	1281 N	I Roop Carson Cit	NV 89706			
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS							
	🛼 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due 📗 22a. On the best of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred							
割 オー質	SIGNATU REED DOPF MD	KE AUTHENTICATED	를 할 at the time, date and place and du	e to the cause(s) stated.	(Signature & Little)			
CERTIFIER	1 2 2 DATE SIGNED (Mo/Dav/Yr) 226 HOUR OF DEATH 2 226 DATE SIGNED (Mo/Dav/Yr) 226 HOUR OF DEATH							
14	1 - 2	11:11	O C O D		i di alia in			
	218. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN	CERTIFIER	# 8 22d PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. I	RONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)			
ina an a	은访 (Type or Print)	YA.4			<u>aral da lat ab</u> kal			
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENI			or Print) 23	b LICENSE NUMBER			
	Reed Dopf MD 907 Mc		DOILY, INV 69703 B. DATE RECEIVED BY REGISTRAR	24c DEATH DI	13920 E TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASI			
REGISTRAR	A DEVISE ON W	IAUTO IN	o/Day/Yr) December 26, 2019	200				
CALICE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PE		And the second s	And and the	Interval between onset and death			
CAUSE OF	Danielan, August M.	TOTAL TOTAL			interval perweet offset alla cean			
DEATH	DUE TO, ORAS A CONSEQUENCE OF:	1		Water Sect	Interval between onset and death			
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Acute Respiratory Failure	A company of	/ /		urre val herweett of per grid degli			
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:	1 - 89L - 1949 - 1954	to sand and an analysis of the sand and the		Interval between onset and death			
MMEDIATE:	Malignant, Metastatic Prostate	e Carcinoma			interval between onset and death			
STATING THE T	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:			offin gramer condition of the	Interval between onset and deat			
CAUSE LAST	(4)							
	PART II. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Cooditions contribu	ting to death-but not resulting	ng in the underlying cause given in Par	t 1 26 AUTOE	SY (Specif 27, WAS CASE			
	PART II. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contribu- Coronary Heart Disease, Obstructive Lung Disease, Diab	etes:/	ag an are servering business great III I de	Yes or No)	REFERRED TO CORONE			
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET 28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Y)	1286: HOUR OF INJURY	28d. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUR	RED	No (Specify Yes of No) No			
Ser 🚶 XXX	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HÖM., UNDET 28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	220C FIGUR OF INJURY						
\ .								
lo Non	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At nom Yes or No.)	ne, farm, street, factory, offi	ce 28g:LOCATION STREET (OR R.F.D. No. CIT	Y OR TOWN STATE			
N.	Yes or No) building, etc. (Specify)		**Assum	194 P.				

STATE REGISTRAR





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

DEC 3 1 2019

STATE REGISTRAR Administrator



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.